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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 Parveen P R Nazar (FTHR) 152, pavaratty, 
pavaratty, poovathur, 
680508, chavakkad

  

2 12/01/2026 AMAL ASLAM SHAJAHAN (FTHR) RAYAMMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, MANALI, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

3 12/01/2026 Abdul Razak Noorjahan (WIFE) 300C, Rayammarakkar, 
Vadanappally, 
Vadanappally, 

Vadanappally, 680614, 
Chavakkad

  

4 12/01/2026 SHAMSUDHEEN R M MOHAMED (FTHR) 192/A 
RAYMARAKKAR 

HOUSE, PARAPPUR, 
KECHERY, 

KECHERY, 680501, 
MANALUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

5 12/01/2026 RISWANA V A ASHRAF (FTHR) VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

KAKKASSERY, 
KAKKASSERY, 
KAKKASSERY, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

6 12/01/2026 THAHSEENA P M RIFADH (HSBN) 01/231, 
PANIKKAVEETTIL 

PAYYAKKAL 
HOUSE, PADOOR, 

VENKITANGU, 
PADOOR, 680524, 

MANALUR

  

7 12/01/2026 SHANIJA P R RASHEED (FTHR) PUZHANGARAYILLATH 
HOUSE, 

NAMBAZHIKKAD, 
KANDANASSERY, 
NAMBAZHIKAKD, 

680602, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

8 12/01/2026 ANJALI T B BABURAJ T V (FTHR) THEKKE 
VELUTHEDATH 

HOUSE, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 
GURUVAYOOR, 

BRAHMAKULAM P 
O, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

9 12/01/2026 PRASOB G NATH SOBHANA K S 
(MTHR)

Mangattukara House, 
Samastha nagar, 

Manakkody, Mnakkody, 
680012, Manalur

  

10 12/01/2026 SHIMNA P R BASHEER (HSBN) NALAKATH HOUSE, 
CHOWALLUR, 

KANDANASSERY, 
KANDANASSERY, 

680102, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

11 12/01/2026 KARIM ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHUVEETTIL 
HOUSE, KECHERY, 

ERANELLUR, 
KECHERY PO, 680501, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

12 12/01/2026 SALMIYA Z ZAKARIYA (FTHR) PRAKASHAM 
HOUSE, 

PATTIKKARA, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

CHIRANELLUR P O, 
680501, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

13 12/01/2026 NABEEL N S SHABI (FTHR) 18/239 NALAKATH  
HOUSE, 

PELAKKATTU 
PAYYUR, 

CHOONDAL, 
KOONAMMOOCHI, 

680504, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

14 12/01/2026 SHERIN 
SHAMSUDHEEN 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

192/A 
RAYMARAKKAR 

HOUSE, PARAPPUR, 
KECHERY, 

KECHERY, 680501, 
MANALUR

  

15 12/01/2026 AMRITHA C R RAMESH C V (FTHR) CHAKKAN HOUSE, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

16 12/01/2026 MUHAMED IKBAL IKBAL R V (FTHR) KIZHAKKAYIL 
HOUSE, VENMENAD, 

VENMENAD, 
VENMENAD, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

17 12/01/2026 Noorjahan Abdul Razak (HSBN) 16/300 C, 
Rayammarakkarveettil, 

Farooq Nagar, 
Vadanappally, 

Vadanappally, 680614, 
Chavakkad

  

18 12/01/2026 FAHADA P A ASHRAF P B (FTHR) PUZHANGARAILLATH 
HOUSE, 

ENAMAKKAL, 
VENKITANGU, 
ENAMAKKAL, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

19 12/01/2026 SUBEENA SABIR SABIR (HSBN) KULANGARAKATH 
HOUSE, 

THIRUNELLUR, 
THRISSUR, 

THIRUNELLUR, 
680508, MANALUR

  

20 12/01/2026 NISMIN FATHIMA MUHASIN (HSBN) ALEYADATH 
PUTHAN VEETIL, 

MULLASSERY, 
PUVATHUR, 

PUVATHUR, 680508, 
MANALUR

  

21 12/01/2026 BISMIYA O I ISMAYIL O V (FTHR) OSSARU VEETTIL, 
VENMANAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

22 12/01/2026 ZAKARIYA ABDURAUOOF 
(FTHR)

PRAKASHAM 
VEETTIL, 

PATTIKKARA, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

23 12/01/2026 Nishad Mohanan (FTHR) Edathiruthy Kottukkal 
House, Vadanappally, 

Vadanappally, 
Vadanappally P O, 
680614, Chavakkad

  

24 12/01/2026 ALNA  JAISON JAISON E V (FTHR) EDAKKALATHUR, 
KOONAMOOCHI, 

ALOOR, 
KOONAMOOCHI, 

680504, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

25 12/01/2026 ABHA KRISHNA K M MANI K P (FTHR) KARUTHEDATHU 
HOUSE, 

VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

26 12/01/2026 KEERTHANA BABU 
V R

BABU V R (FTHR) VALLU HOUSE, 
PADIYAM, 
PADIYAM, 

KANDASSAKADAV, 
680613, THRISSUR

  

27 12/01/2026 SWALIHA P S SALIM (FTHR) PUTHENTHARA 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

28 12/01/2026 SAAD P S SHAJITHA (MTHR) 20/525PUTHIYAVEETIL 
HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANGALAM 
BEACH, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

29 12/01/2026 SHEHIDA P M NOUSHAD (HSBN) AMBALATH 
VEETTIL HOUSE, 

MAZHUVANCHERY, 
ERANELLUR, 

ERANELLUR, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

30 12/01/2026 KRISHNA U S SATHEESAN U B 
(FTHR)

192/A 
UTTUMADATHIL, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

31 12/01/2026 SHAMNA SHAMSUDHEEN R M  
(FTHR)

192/A 
RAYMARAKKAR 

HOUSE, EDAPPAL, 
EDAPPAL, 

PUZHAMPURAM 
BIYYAM, 679576, 

MANALUR

  

32 12/01/2026 JESILA T H SAINUL ABID (HSBN) THERUVATHVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PAINKANNIYUR, 
PAVARATTY, 

VENMENAD, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

33 12/01/2026 SHEHEEJA P A  FAISAL 
KALAMPARAMBIL 

KUNJUMUHA (HSBN)

KALAMPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, THAIKKAD, 

THAIKKAD, 
THAIKKAD, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

34 12/01/2026 AMEENA SHEREEF ANAS MUHAMMED 
V K (HSBN)

VALIYAKATH 
KORISSERY, 
VENMANAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY P O, 
680507, THRISSUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

35 12/01/2026 SUHAIL KHALEED (FTHR) THAIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, PUVATHUR, 

ELAVALLY, 
PUVATHUR P O, 

680508, MANALUR

  

36 12/01/2026 SAFA NAZRIN  T S SHAKKEER 
HUSSAIN  T S  (FTHR)

15/402 THAIKANDI 
PARAMBIL VEEDU, 

THUVANOOR, 
CHOONDAL, 

KECHERI, 680501, 
KUNNUMKULAM

  

37 12/01/2026 AMINAKUTTY YOUSAF P S (HSBN) 08/447 C , POTTAYIL 
HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANGALAM, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

38 12/01/2026 MIDHUN MILTON MILTON MATHEWS 
(FTHR)

CHERUVATHOOR 
HOUSE, 

ENAMAKKAL, 
VENKITANGU, 
ENAMAKKAL, 

680510, MANALUR

  

39 12/01/2026 SHAHZIN FATHIMA SHANAVAS K M 
(FTHR)

06/111 KULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

CHOWALLOORPADI, 
THAIKKAD, 

THAIKKAD, 680104, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

40 12/01/2026 ARATHY C G GIREESH C S (FTHR) 8/435A CHIRAYATH 
HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANGALAM, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

41 12/01/2026 RAMLU 
SHAMSUDHEEN 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

192/A PUZHANGARA 
HOUSE, 

PUZHAMPURAM 
BIYYAM, EDAPPAL, 

EDAPPAL, 679576, 
MANALUR

  

42 12/01/2026 VINOD KUMAR K S SREEDHARAN K R 
(FTHR)

KUTTIYIL HOUSE, 
PANNISSERY, ALUR, 
KOONAMOOCHI P O, 

680504, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

43 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAFWAN R S

LAILA (MTHR) RAIMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, MANALI, 

MANALI, 
CHIRANELLUR P O, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

44 12/01/2026 SREEJITH Thankamani (MTHR) Kuttamparambarh.House.Thoyakkavu, 
Adattukulangra.Temple, 

Venkidangu, Padoor, 
680524, Chavakkad

  

45 12/01/2026 KESAVADAS RAGHAVAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

6/433, VAKAYIL 
HOUSE, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
THAIKKAD, 

BRAHMAKULAM P 
O, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

46 12/01/2026 HAJARA SHEMEER (HSBN) MAMBARAMBATH 
HOUSE, 

THOYAKKAVU, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYAKKAVU, 

680513, CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

47 12/01/2026 ROHINI S R SUBRAHMANIAN 
(HSBN)

17/205, SANTHI 
NILAYAM, 

CHOONDAL KUNNU, 
CHOONDAL, 

CHOONDAL P O, 
680502, TALAPPILLY

  

48 12/01/2026 ABDUL WAHID P V  P V IBRAHIM (FTHR) PUTHUVEETTIL, 
GURUVAYOOR, 

THAIKKAD, 
THAIKKAD, 680511, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

49 12/01/2026 SOBHA KESAVADAS (HSBN) 6/433, VAKAYIL 
HOUSE, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
THAIKKAD, 

BRAHMAKULAM P 
O, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

50 12/01/2026 SANDHYA LALU (HSBN) 08/346 THEKKEPPAT, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

51 12/01/2026 SATHAR P K KADER (FTHR) PANIKKAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, PUVATHUR, 

ELAVALLY, 
PUVATHUR, 658058, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

52 12/01/2026 NAMITA K V VINOD KUMAR K S 
(FTHR)

KUTTIYIL HOUSE, 
PANNISSERY, ALUR, 
KOONAMOOCHI P O, 

680504, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

53 12/01/2026 KAMARUDEEN 
VALIYAVEEDU 

KUNHIMOIDEEN V M 
(FTHR)

VALIYA VEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

54 12/01/2026 Naseer Buhari (FTHR) Panikkaveettil, 
Trithallur, 

Vadanappally, 
Trithallur, 680619, 

Chavakkad

  

55 12/01/2026 ABDUL ANAS M A ABDUL AZIZ (FTHR) MAMMASRAYILLATH 
HOUSE, 

THOYAKKAVU, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYAKKAVU, 

680513, CHAVAKKAD

  

56 12/01/2026 DASARATHAN V K KUTTAPPAN (FTHR) 503/1, VADAKOOTTU 
HOUSE, ERAVU, 

ERAVU VILLAGE, 
ERAVU P O, 680620, 

THRISSUR

  

57 12/01/2026 Theruvathuveettil 
panolly Musthafa

VALIYAKATHVEETTIL  
MOHAMEDALI 

(FTHR)

VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

MECHERIPADI, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

58 12/01/2026 AKHDAM 
ABDULLAH 

KAMARUDHEEN 
VALIYAVEEDU 

(FTHR)

VALIYAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

59 12/01/2026 NAEEMA ALI P H HYDER ALI P K 
(FTHR)

PANIKKAVEETTIL, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

60 12/01/2026 BINCY C V REJI (HSBN) 179 A, KAITHARATH 
HOUSE, PARAKKAD, 

ARIMPUR, 680620, 
MANALUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

61 12/01/2026 RISVANA K S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

13/222, 
THERUVATHVEETTIL 

HOUSE, PADOOR, 
VENKITANGU, 

PADOOR, 680524, 
MANALUR

  

62 12/01/2026 ayisha musthafa musthafa khader (HSBN) munduvalappil, 
snehabavan road, 

eranellur, kechery, 
680501, kunnamkulam

  

63 12/01/2026 AYSHA PARVIN P R RAFEEK P (FTHR) POKKAKKILLATH 
HOUSE, 

PAVARATTY, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

64 12/01/2026 MUHSEENA C S RIYAS 
RAYAMARAKKAR 

MUHAMMED (HSBN)

RAYAMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, 

PELAKKATTU 
PAYYUR, 

KOONAMOOCHI, 
KOONAMOOCHI P O, 

680504, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

65 12/01/2026 NISHAD P M MUHAMMAD P H 
(FTHR)

477/
PUTHIYAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
PARAPPUKKAVU, 

ERANELLUR, 
KECHERY, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

66 12/01/2026 HUSSAIN 
MANATHPARAMBIL 

ALI 

ALI (FTHR) MAMMASRAYILLATH 
HOUSE, 

THIRUNELLUR, 
THRISSUR, 

THIRUNELLUR, 
680508, CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

67 12/01/2026 ADHIL BASHEER RAMLATH (OTHR) PADICHARAL 
HOUSE, FATHIMA 

ROAD, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYKKAVU, 

680513, THRISSUR

  

68 12/01/2026 THAMANNA T K ARIF K A (HSBN) THERUVATHU 
VEETTIL HOUSE, 

PAVARATTY, 
PAVARATTY, 

VENMENAD, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

69 12/01/2026 Varun p Nandakumaran (FTHR) pelakkat 68A, 
kariyannur, 

kandanassery, 
porkalangad, 680517, 

kunnamkulam

  

70 12/01/2026 Vifeena T.V Sajan (HSBN) Thanikkal Alukkal, 
Karamuck, Karamuck, 

Kandassankadavu, 
680613, Thrissur

  

71 12/01/2026 ASHIL BASHEER RAMLATH (OTHR) RAYAMARAKAR 
VEETTIL, 

THOYAKKAVU, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYAKKAVU, 

680513, THRISSUR

  

72 12/01/2026 AYSHA MEHARIN T 
N  

NOWSHAD T V  
(FTHR)

THERUVATH 
VEETILL, 

MARUTHAYOOR, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

73 12/01/2026 NISHITHA  V K JUBAIR (HSBN) 11/32-KARIYAKKATT 
HOUSE, 

ERANELLUR, 
ERANELLUR, 

ERANELLUR, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

74 12/01/2026 SHAHANA YOUSAF P M (FTHR) PULICHARAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
THAIKKAD, 

BRAHMAKULAM P 
O, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

75 12/01/2026 SAMEENA ASHRAF N S ASHRAF (FTHR) 01/195 NALAKATH 
KOTTILAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, PERINGAD, 

MULLASSERY, 
THIRUNELLOOR, 
680508, MANALUR

  

76 12/01/2026 USHA PRADEEP 
MENON 

PRADEEP MENON 
(HSBN)

KANJINGHAT 
HOUSE, KECHERY 

ALUR ROAD, ALUR, 
ALUR, 680602, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

77 12/01/2026 RISWANA P H HYDARALI (FTHR) 017/85, 
PUTHAVEETIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

78 12/01/2026 Shajitha N T Mohammed Rafeek K A 
(HSBN)

Karuppamveettil, 
Kechery, Eranellur, 
Kechery, 680501, 

Kunnamkulam

  

79 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED SHA A 
U 

UMMER A M (FTHR) AMBALATH 
VEETTIL HOUSE, 
KAKKASSERY, 
KAKKASSERY, 
KAKKASSERY, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

80 12/01/2026 Hizana Nasirine R N Thanseena R M (MTHR) Rayammarakkaru veettil,
274, vilakkattupadam, 

paluvai, Thaikkad, 
paluvai, 680522, 

chavakkad

  

81 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED FIRAS SHIMNA NAZEER 
(MTHR)

POKAKILLATH, 
ARIYANNUR, 

KANDANASSERI, 
ARIYANNUR, 680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

82 12/01/2026 ADHEENA  K B BYJU (FTHR) KUNNATHULLY 
HOUSE, 

PARAPPUKAVU, 
PARAPPUKAVU, 
KECHERY P O, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

83 12/01/2026 RAMEEZ N A ABDU SALEEM 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH 
PALLATH HOUSE, 
PAINKANNIYOOR, 

VENMENAD, 
VENMENAD P O, 

680507, MANALUR

  

84 12/01/2026 P I DINESAN ITTAMAN (FTHR) PANTHAYIL 
VATTAVALAPAPIL 

HOUSE, 
PANNISSERY, 

ALOOR, 
KOONAMMUCHI, 

680504, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

85 12/01/2026 SUMAYYA A ABBAS ALI K (HSBN) THARAKAN HOUSE, 
PUVATHUR, 
PUVATHUR, 

PUVATHUR, 680508, 
CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

86 12/01/2026 AKASH PRADEEP 
MENON 

PRADEEP MENON 
(FTHR)

KANJINGHAT 
HOUSE, KECHERY 

ALUR ROAD, ALUR, 
ALOOR, 680602, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

87 12/01/2026 REENU JOSE CLINTON C V (HSBN) 7/224 CHIRAYATH 
HOUSE, PUVATHUR, 

PAVARATTY, 
PUVATHUR, 680508, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

88 12/01/2026 AGNA MARIA  K J JUSTIN  K J  (FTHR) 10/140-A 
KAKKASSERY 

HOUSE, 
KANDIYOOR  

THIRUVATHRA 
ROAD MATTOM, 

ALUR, ALUR 
MATTOM, 680602, 

MANALUR

  

89 12/01/2026 P F  MARIYAM NAHD FAROOK  P A (FTHR) 107/A PULICHARAM 
VEETTIL, 

PATTIKKARA, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, MANALUR

  

90 12/01/2026 GEETHU 
VISWANATHAN 

VISWANATHAN 
(FTHR)

MANDAKATHINGAL 
HOUSE, CHOONDAL, 

CHOONDAL, 
CHOONDAL, 680502, 

MANALUR

  

91 12/01/2026 RISHAN N A ABDU SALEEM 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH 
PALLATH HOUSE, 
PAINKANNIYOOR, 

VENMENAD, 
VENMENAD, 680507, 

MANALUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

92 12/01/2026 Anisa P M Moithutti (FTHR) Pokkakkillath, 
Perumannu, Eranellur, 

Kechery, 680501, 
Kunnamkulam

  

93 12/01/2026 SHAMNA C S SIDHEEK C S (FTHR) CHAKKIYAMPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

CHIRANELLUR P O, 
680501, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

94 12/01/2026 SINI 
PURUSHOTHAMAN 

PURUSHOTHAMAN 
(FTHR)

10/587 POYYARA 
HOUSE, Near Poosary 

Temple, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

95 12/01/2026 T P 
RAVEENDRANADHAN 

NAMBIAR 

A P SANKUNNI 
MENON (FTHR)

20/534 KUNDANATT 
HOUSE, ERAVU, 
ERAVU, ERAVU, 

680620, MANALUR

  

96 12/01/2026 Ashid Gopi Gopi A R (FTHR) Athanikal, 
Thalakkottukara, 

chiranellur, 
Thalakkottukara, 

680501, kunnamkulam

  

97 12/01/2026 Zaheen Abdul Sathar shameena (MTHR) panikkaveetill pallath 
house, venmanad, 

pavaratty, pavaratty, 
680507, chavakkad

  

98 12/01/2026 SHABNA JAFAR JAFAR K M (HSBN) KONGANAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

KOONAMMOOCHI, 
KOONAMMOOCHI, 

KOONAMMOOCHI P 
O, 680504, MANALUR
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99 12/01/2026 BADARIYA E K SHEFEEK (HSBN) PUTHIYAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
680614, MANALUR

  

100 12/01/2026 RUBEENA M B BAKKER M K (FTHR) 08/498-MADAPPATTU 
PARAMBIL, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

101 12/01/2026 FATHIMA RIZWANA 
N A 

ABDU SALEEM 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH 
PALLATH  HOUSE, 
PAINKANNIYOOR, 

VENMENAD, 
VENMENAD P O, 

680507, MANALUR

  

102 12/01/2026 SHAHINA P K BASHEER K H (HSBN) KARUPPAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, KANNOTH, 

VENKITANGU, 
KANNOTH, 680510, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

103 12/01/2026 JOHNY INASU (FTHR) 010/458-A,Mangan, 
Near RCUP School, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

104 12/01/2026 FARZANA 
MUMTHAZ 

SHIMNA NAZEER 
(MTHR)

POKAKILLATH, 
ARIYANNUR, 

KANDANASSERY, 
ARIYANNUR, 680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

105 12/01/2026 MIZBA MOHAMED A 
M 

MOHAMMED (FTHR) AMBALATHVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 

680509, CHAVAKKAD

  

106 12/01/2026 P K ABDUL SALAM KADER (FTHR) 3/262 PALLATH 
KATTEPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, PADOOR, 

VENKITANGU, 
PADOOR, 680524, 

MANALUR

  

107 12/01/2026 SHAZA FATHIMA FAISAL ABDUL 
KADER 

THEPARAMBIL 
(FTHR)

THEPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
680614, MANALUR

  

108 12/01/2026 BILAL 
SHAMSUDHEEN 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

08/337,MADATHIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANGALAM, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

109 12/01/2026 ASNA R K MINHAJ  N M (HSBN) NALAKATH HOUSE, 
KANNOTH, 

VENKITANGU, 
KANNOTH, 680510, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

110 12/01/2026 SUNEERA P K ASHKAR N P (HSBN) NALAKATH 
PALLATH HOUSE, 

KAKKASSERY, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 

KAKKASSERY, 
680511, CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

111 12/01/2026 Staicy Anna M S Shiju Jacob M J (FTHR) Mekkattukulam, 
Perumannu, Eranellur, 

Kechery, 680501, 
Kunnamkulam

  

112 12/01/2026 HIBANA THANSI P S P V SALEEM (FTHR) PULICHARAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

CHAKKAMKANDAM, 
GURUVAYOOR, 

CHAKKAMKANDAM 
POST, 680522, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

113 12/01/2026 AVANI SHIRISH 
KARANATH 

KARANATH 
GOPALAN SHIRISH 

(FTHR)

KARANATH HOUSE, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, MANALUR

  

114 12/01/2026 MOHAMED RIZWAN 
A M 

MOHAMMED (FTHR) AMBALATHVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 

680509, CHAVAKKAD

  

115 12/01/2026 RISANA UMMER UMMER (FTHR) 3/331 
PUTHIYAVEETIL 

HOUSE, EDASSERY, 
THALIKULAM, 

EDASSERY, 680569, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

116 12/01/2026 SULTHANA PARVIN 
N F 

FARIS N T (FTHR) NALAKATH 
THIRUTHIKKATT 

HOUSE, VENMENAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:52 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

117 12/01/2026 HANA A NAZAR NAZAR A  (FTHR) 4/84,AMBALATHVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PERUVALLUR, 
MULLASSERY, 
PERUVALLUR, 

680508, CHAVAKKAD

  

118 12/01/2026 MOHAMED ADHEEN 
MOHAMED ALI 

MOHAMED ALI 
(FTHR)

15/423, 
MADAKKAYIL 

HOUSE, 
THOYAKKAVU, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYAKKAVU, 

680513, MANALUR

  

119 12/01/2026 SHAFEENA  ISSAHAC ISSAHAC SALEEH 
(HSBN)

16/491 , 
MAMMASRAYILLATH 
HOUSE, VETTUKAD, 

CHOONDAL, 
KOONAMOOCHI, 
680504, MANALUR

  

120 12/01/2026 ASFALA B A MOINUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

MAMMASRAYILLATH 
HOUSE, ELAVALLY 
SOUTH, ELAVALLY 
SOUTH, ELAVALLY 

SOUTH, 680511, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

121 12/01/2026 SHAMSIYA P M MOHAMMED SHARIF 
(FTHR)

06/640, 
PONNOKKARAN 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

122 12/01/2026 RASNI PU UMMER (FTHR) 3/331 
PUTHIYAVEETIL 

HOUSE, EDASSERY, 
THALIKULAM, 

EDASSERY, 680569, 
CHAVAKKAD
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applications have been received)
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123 12/01/2026 MEHARSINAN V S SHOWKATHALI 
(FTHR)

VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

124 12/01/2026 sini santhosh santhosh chandran 
(HSBN)

kondaravalappil, 
kechery, eranellur, 
kechery, 680501, 

kunnamkulam

  

125 12/01/2026 RISHAB A R  RASHEED (FTHR) AMBALATHVETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PERUVALLUR, 
MULLASSERY, 
PERUVALLUR, 

680508, CHAVAKKAD

  

126 12/01/2026 REMYA V K MADHUSOODHANAN 
(HSBN)

KOLLAMKULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

THOYAKKAVU, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYAKKAVU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

127 12/01/2026 MADHUSOODANAN REMYA V K (WIFE) KOLLAMKULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

THOYAKKAVU, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYAKKAVU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

128 12/01/2026 MAJEED ABDULRAHMAN 
(FTHR)

16/430, 
ARAKKAVEETIL 

HOUSE, 
THALIKULAM, 

EDASSERY, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

129 12/01/2026 kabeer avaran avaran abdul khader 
(FTHR)

athaniparambil, kechery, 
eranellur, eranellur, 

680501, kunnamkulam
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130 12/01/2026 SHAMSEER P J JABBAR P (FTHR) PUTHIYAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

THOYAKKAVU, 
VENKITANGU, 
THOYAKKAVU, 

680513, MANALUR

  

131 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ADHNAN RAFEEK 

RAFEEK P V (FTHR) PULICHARAM 
VEETTIL 

VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, PUVATHUR, 

ELAVALLY, 
PUVATHUR, 680508, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

132 12/01/2026 MINHA FATHIMA T M MOHAMED SALIM T 
M (FTHR)

THERUVATH HOUSE, 
PATTIKKARA, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, MANALUR

  

133 12/01/2026 MANU PRASAD OMANA (MTHR) NELLUVAI 
KALARIKKAL, 

ARIMPUR, 
PARAKKAD, 

ARIMPUR, 680620, 
MANALUR

  

134 12/01/2026 SAFNA C A Haitham aboobacker  
kattil (HSBN)

Kattil House, 
Thirunellur, Mullassery, 

Thirunellur, 680508, 
Chavakkad

  

135 12/01/2026 SHARAFUDHEEN A P ABOOBACKER 
PANIKKAVEETTIL 

(FTHR)

05/518A, 
PANIKKAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, MANALUR
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136 12/01/2026 THASNEEF AIYSHA (MTHR) Valiyakath 
Vasma.Manzilpadoor, 
Padoor.Near.Rahma 
Masjid, Venkidangu, 

Padoor, 680524, 
Chavakkad

  

137 12/01/2026 FAZIL VH SARA (MTHR) Vannerivalappil, 
Thuvanoor, Choondal, 

Kechery, 680501, 
Kunnamkulam

  

138 12/01/2026 HIBA VH SARA (MTHR) Vannerivalappil, 
Thuvanoor, Choondal, 

Kechery, 680501, 
Kunnamkulam

  

139 12/01/2026 ABHINA K V VILAS K V (FTHR) Kundoth House, 
Vatanappilly, 
Vatanappilly, 

Vatanappilly, 680614, 
Chavakkad

  

140 12/01/2026 NANDANA 
SATHEESAN 

SATHEESAN (FTHR) 18/211, KAIPPILLLY, 
ARIMPUR, ARIMPUR, 

680620, THRISSUR

  

141 12/01/2026 Ashitha Asharaf Mohamed  Asharaf 
(FTHR)

Valiyakath Kanichiyil, 
Padoor, Padoor, Padoor, 

680524, chavakkad

  

142 12/01/2026 SHINAS P S SUBAIDA (MTHR) PADUVINGAL 
HOUSE, 

VATANAPPALLY, 
VATANAPPALLY, 
VATANAPPALLY, 
680614, MANALUR

  

143 12/01/2026 HIMA AISHA (OTHR) Valiyakath Vasma 
Manzil Padoor, Padoor 
Near Rahma Masjid, 
Venkidangu, Padoor, 
680524, Chavakkad
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144 12/01/2026 Zahara Beevi P S Shukoor Rahiman Koya 
Thangal (FTHR)

14/150D Puthanveetil 
house, Anjangadi Road, 

Vadanappally, 
Vadanappally, 680614, 

Chavakkad

  

145 12/01/2026 AMAL 
KAMARUDHEEN 

KAMARUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

VALIYAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

146 12/01/2026  M K HAMZA BUSHARA HAMZA 
(WIFE)

590, MAYAM VEETIL, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 
VENKITANGU, 

680510, CHAVAKKAD

  

147 12/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN Ali (FTHR) Ambalath House, 
Pattikkara, Eranelloor, 

Kechery, 680501, 
Kunnamkulam

  

148 12/01/2026 Ramsheena A A Asharaf A V (FTHR) Achuveettil, Pattikkara, 
Eranelloor, Kechery, 

680501, Kunnamkulam

  

149 12/01/2026 Aleena Shaju Thanickal Shaju T L Thanickal 
(FTHR)

Karamuck, Church 
Opposite Road, 

Karamuck, 
Kandassankadavu, 
680613, Manalur

  

150 12/01/2026 AFNAS Azees (FTHR) Pokkakillath, Pattikkara, 
Eranelloor, Kechery, 

680501, Kunnamkulam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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(F), (M), (H)


